

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS TOWN OF NEW MARLBOROUGH OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD

807 Mill River Southfield Road, Mill River, MA 01244

Phone: 413-229-8116 Fax: 413-229-8253 E-mail: nmbos@newmarlboroughma.gov

Mark S. Carson, Chair Tara B. White Bill West Select Board

Call for Volunteers for Planning Board

The Town of New Marlborough seeks a qualified and interested individual to fill an upcoming vacancy on the Planning Board. The Select Board will consider applicants to serve until the next Town Election in May of 2023, at which time the member may run for election to fill the remainder of the term. The purpose and intent of the Planning Board is to review land use, suggest modifications to regulatory and advisory documents, and provide support to advance goals that protect the Town's rural and small town environment while encouraging smart growth. The Board meets on the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays of the month at 7:00 p.m. Questions may be directed to Robert Hartt, Planning Board Chair, at planning@newmarlboroughma.gov. New Marlborough registered voters who have an interest in serving on the Planning Board are encouraged to send a letter of interest summarizing any relevant background and experience to the Select Board in care of Mari Enoch, Town Administrator at nmbos@newmarlboroughma.gov by 3:00 p.m. on Friday, November 4, 2022.